% Margem Bruta 32,1% 38,7% -7 p.p. 32,3% 0 p.p.

Lucro Bruto Ajustado (2) 56.157 81.408 -31% 58.276 -4%

% Margem Bruta Ajustada 34,2% 40,3% -6 p.p. 34,1% 0 p.p.

Lucro Líquido 10.068 35.098 -71% 16.882 -40%

% Margem Líquida 6,1% 17,4% -11 p.p. 9,9% -4 p.p.

EBITDA (3) 21.161 46.128 -54% 26.265 -19%

EBITDA Ajustado (4) 24.597 49.287 -50% 29.373 -16%

% Margem EBITDA Ajustado 15,0% 24,4% -9 p.p. 17,2% -2 p.p.

Disponibilidade 315.649 386.904 -18% 387.514 -19%

Disponibilidade, líquida de endividamento -300.551 -84.416 256% -255.035 -18%

1T22 Var. %

1T22 Var. %

1T21

1T21 Var. %

Var. % 4T21

4T21

   (1) Valor total de vendas contratadas dos empreendimentos geridos pela Trisul S.A. e parceiros. As Vendas Contratadas são reportadas já líquidas de comissões e distratos.
   (2) Ajustado para os juros capitalizados alocados no custo (juros SFH).
   (3) Lucro antes de Impostos, Resultado Financeiro Líquido, Depreciação e Amortização.
   (4) Ajustado para os juros capitalizados alocados no custo (juros SFH).

   Página 4 de 14

DIVULGAÇÃO DE RESULTADOS 1T22

DESEMPENHO OPERACIONAL

VENDAS

189 186

145

1T21 4T21 1T22

Vendas Brutas % Trisul
(R$ milhões)

-22%

177

164

120

1T21 4T21 1T22

Vendas Líquidas % Trisul
(R$ milhões)

-27%

   *As Vendas Contratadas são reportadas já líquidas de comissões e distratos.

VENDA SOBRE OFERTA (VSO)

Total de unidades à venda em 01/01/2022 2.859 2.059.517

(+) Lançamentos do 1T22 0 0

Total de unidades à venda no 1T22 (a) 2.859 2.059.517

(-) Unidades vendidas líquidas no 1T22 (b) 176 119.766

Total de unidades à venda em 01/04/2022 (1) 2.683 1.939.751

VSO no 1T22 (b) / (a) 6% 6%

VSO (Venda sobre Oferta) - IFRS Unidades
VGV Trisul

em R$ mil

(1) O estoque contempla empreendimentos geridos por parceiros.

   Página 5 de 14

DIVULGAÇÃO DE RESULTADOS 1T22

OBRAS CONCLUÍDAS

Obras Entregues 1T22

Data da Entrega Empreendimento Cidade Padrão
Total de

Unidades
% Trisul

VGV Total R$

MM(1)

VGV Trisul R$

MM(1)

1 jan/22 Domy Flats São Paulo Alto 55 100% 20 20

2 jan/22 Vila Verde Sabará (Fase 3) São Carlos Econômico 179 100% 46 46

3 fev/22 Omni Ibirapuera São Paulo Alto 137 100% 104 104

Total 1T22 371 170 170

Total 2022 371 170 170

Obras Entregues 2022

[…]

Net Operating Revenue 164,197 202,210 -19% 170,824 -4%

Gross Profit 52,721 78,249 -33% 55,168 -4%

% Gross Margin 32% 39% -7 p.p. 32% 0 p.p.

Adjusted Gross Profit (2) 56,157 81,408 -31% 58,276 -4%

% Adjusted Gross Margin 34% 40% -6 p.p. 34% 0 p.p.

Net Income 10,068 35,098 -71% 16,882 -40%

 % Net Margin 6% 17% -11 p.p. 10% -4 p.p.

EBITDA (3) 21,161 46,128 -54% 26,265 -19%

Adjusted EBITDA (4) 24,597 49,287 -50% 29,373 -16%

% Adjusted EBITDA Margin 15% 24% -9 p.p. 17% -2 p.p.

Cash and Banks 315,649 386,904 -18% 387,514 -19%

Cash, net of Indebtedness -300,551 -84,416 256% -255,035 -18%

1Q21

1Q21

1Q22 Var. %

1Q22 Var. %

4Q21 Var. %

4Q21 Var. %

   (1) Total amount of contracted sales of projects that Trisul participated in. Contracted sales are reported net of commissions and cancellations.
   (2) Adjusted for capitalized interest allocated to cost (SFH interests).
   (3) Income before taxes, net financial income, depreciation and amortization.
   (4) Adjusted for capitalized interest allocated to cost (SFH interests).

   Page 4 of 14

1Q22 EARNINGS RELEASE

OPERATING PERFORMANCE

SALES

189 186

145

1Q21 4Q21 1Q22

Gross Sales % Trisul
(R$ million)

-22%

177

164

120

1Q21 4Q21 1Q22

Net Sales % Trisul
(R$ million)

-27%

   *Contracted sales are reported net of commissions and cancellations.

SALES-OVER-SUPPLY (SoS)

SoS (Sales over Supply) Units

Trisul's PSV

in R$

thousand

Inventory of units as of 01/01/2022 2,859 2,059,517

(+) Launching in 1Q22 (1) 0 0

Total units for sale in 1Q22 (a) 2,859 2,059,517

(-) Units sold in 1Q22 (b) 176 119,766

Total units for sale as of 04/01/2022 (1) 2,683 1,939,751

SoS in 1Q22 (b) / (a) 6% 6%

(1) The inventory includes the adjustment in accordance with IFRS, excluding projects managed by partners.

   Page 5 of 14

1Q22 EARNINGS RELEASE

PROJECTS CONCLUDED

Delivered Works 1Q22

Delivery Date Project City Segment Total of Units % Trisul
Total PSV

R$MM(1)

Trisul's PSV

R$MM(1)

1 Jan-22 Domy Flats São Paulo High 55 100% 20 20

2 Jan-22 Vila Verde Sabará (Fase 3) São Paulo Low income 179 100% 46 46

1 Feb-22 Omni Ibirapuera São Paulo High 137 100% 104 104

Total 1Q22 371 170 170

Total 2022 371 170 170

Delivered Works 2022

(1) PSV on the launch date excluding any monetary restatements and sale price adjustments.

PROJECTS UNDER CONSTRUCTION

Project City
Launching

Date

Delivery

Date
Segment Total of Units % Trisul

PSV* Total R$

MM(1)

PSV* Total R$

MM(1)

1 Oscar Ibirapuera São Paulo Sep-19 May-22 Premium 56 100% 338 338

2 Op Art São Paulo Nov-19 May-22 High 229 70% 94 66

3 Athos Paraíso São Paulo Jun-20 Apr-23 High 38 100% 121 121

4 Sonare Alto de Pinheiros São Paulo Jun-20 May-22 High 60 100% 82 82

5 Mirant Vila Madalena São Paulo Jun-20 Oct-23 High 60 100% 142 142

6 Arky Caiowaa São Paulo Sep-20 May-23 High 138 100% 135 135

7 Boreal Madalena São Paulo Sep-20 Nov-23 High 230 50% 177 89

8 Ambience Vila Mariana São Paulo Nov-20 Apr-23 High 84 100% 88 88

9 Marquez Alto do Ipiranga São Paulo Nov-20 Nov-23 High 203 100% 190 190

10 Side Ipiranga São Paulo dec-20 Apr-23 Medium 240 100% 146 146

11 Oscar Itaim São Paulo Mar-21 May-24 High 40 100% 179 179

12 Vista Campo Belo São Paulo Mar-21 Feb-24 High 130 100% 149 149

13 Side Barra Funda São Paulo May-21 Nov-23 Medium 594 100% 272 272

14 Side Alto da Boa Vista São Paulo Jul-21 Mar-24 Medium 200 100% 141 141

15 Nattur Nova Klabin São Paulo Sep-21 Apr-24 Medium 246 100% 183 183

16 Horizon Paraíso São Paulo Oct-21 Jun-24 High 183 70% 173 121

17 The Collection Pauslita São Paulo Sep-21 Apr-24 Medium 336 100% 168 168

18 Tucuna 250 São Paulo Oct-21 Jun-24 High 218 100% 185 185

19 Valen Capote Valente São Paulo Sep-21 Apr-24 High 260 100% 307 307

TOTAL 3,545 3,269 3,101

Projects Under Construction

(1) PSV on the launch date excluding any monetary restatements and sale price adjustments.

   Page 6 of 14

1Q22 EARNINGS RELEASE

INVENTORY

Inventory in 04/01/2021   Units
PSV Trisul (R$

thousand)
Concluded   417 16%   112,492 6%

In construction   2,266 84%   1,827,258 94%

   2,683 100%   1,939,751 100%

Inventory in 04/01/2021   Units
PSV Trisul (R$

thousand)

Low Income   445 17%   110,472 6%

Mid / High   2,238 83%   1,829,279 94%

   2,683 100%   1,939,751 100%

LANDBANK

3,9 3,9

23 25

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

0,0

1,0

2,0

3,0

4,0

5,0

6,0

7,0

4Q21 1Q22

Landbank Trisul
(PSV in R$ Mill ion)

Landbank (On Balance) Landbank (Off Balance) # Lots

1,11,1

5,05,0

FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

The quarterly information (individual and consolidated) is presented in reais (R$), which is the functional

currency of the Company and its subsidiaries, rounded to the nearest thousand, unless otherwise indicated.

The individual financial statements were prepared and presented in accordance with accounting practices

adopted in Brazil, applicable to Brazilian real estate development entities registered with the Brazilian